9MOVI-SWITCH®
Description
Catalog – DI2015 Drive System for Decentralized Installation 313
9 MOVI-SWITCH®
9.1 Description
INFORMATION
This catalog provides a brief overview of MOVI‑SWITCH® drive units for a quick drive
selection.

specified otherwise in the order.
The plug connectors listed in the following table are available as standard:
Order designation Function Manufacturer's designation
MSW../AVS1 Control signals 1 x round plug connector M12 x 1
MSW../AVS1/ASA3 Control signals
Power rating
1 x round plug connector M12 x 1
+ Harting Han® 10 ES pin insert
(built-on housing with 2 clips)
MSW../ASAW Connection to field
distributor Z.3W or
Z.6W
Harting Han® 10 ES pin insert
(built-on housing with 2 clips)
For other types, contact SEW‑EURODRIVE.
21
91
47
96
/E
N
 –
 0
9/
20
15
9
9 MOVI-SWITCH®
Connection technology
Catalog – DI2015 Drive System for Decentralized Installation322
Possible plug connector positions
The following positions are possible for ASA3 and AVS1 plug connectors:
270° (T)
0° (R) 180° (L)
90° (B)
2
2
X
2
2 X
X
X
2
X
3
9007200793915019
Plug connector Possible positions
AVS1 X (standard)
2
3
ASA3
ASAW
X (standard)
2
3
AVS1/ASA3 ASA3 = X (standard) + AVS1 = X (standard)
ASA3 = 2 + AVS1 = 2
ASA3 = 3 + AVS1 = 3
ASA3 = X (standard) + AVS1 = 2
ASA3 = 2 + AVS1 = X (standard)
21
91

puts as standard. The plug connectors are integrated in the control unit, see the fol-
lowing figure.
Order designation of the standard design: MSW/CK0/RA2A.
X102 X101
1474000267
X102 = DC 24 V supply voltage + AS-Interface (M12 plug connector, A-coding,
male)
X101 = DC 24 V supply voltage + digital inputs (M12 plug connector, A-coding, fe-
male)
Optional plug connectors
The following table shows the optional plug connectors in the connection box that are
available for MOVI‑SWITCH® 2S (CK0 design).
Order designation Function Manufacturer's designation
MSW/CK0/ASA3/AVS0 Power + AUX PWR Harting Han® 10 ES pin insert
(built-on housing with 2 clips)
+1 x round plug connector M12 x
1
MSW/CK0/AND3/AVS0 Power + AUX PWR Harting Han® Q8/0 pin insert
(built-on housing with 1 clip)
+1 x round plug connector M12 x
1
For other types, contact SEW‑EURODRIVE.
21
91
47
96
/E
N
 –
 0
9/
20
15
9
9 MOVI-SWITCH®
Connection technology
Catalog – DI2015 Drive System for Decentralized Installation326
Possible plug connector positions
The positions shown in the following figure are possible for plug connectors. Some po-
sitions might not be possible for certain gear unit types and mounting positions (con-
tact SEW‑EURODRIVE).
270° (T)
0° (R) 180° (L)
90° (B)
2
2
X
2
2
2 X
X
X X
3
9007200725688331
21
91
47
96
/E
N
 –
 0
9/
20
15
9MOVI-SWITCH®
Sample type designation
Catalog – DI2015 Drive System for Decentralized Installation 327
9.5 Sample type designation
9.5.1 Type designation of MOVI‑SWITCH® 1EM
Nameplate
The following illustration gives an example of a nameplate of a MOVI-SWITCH® 1EM
drive:
76646 Bruchsal/Germany
W10 DT56M4/BMG/TF/MSW/AVS1
01.41026085016.0001.15Nr.
3~IEC 34
1300/47
50
r/min
Hz400 Y 0.29V A
eff%
0.09 S1 Cosϕ 0.68kW
Nm
Nm
SEW PG 460 Synth.Öl/0.16 L
1.2 Gleichrichter BG1.2
Made in Germany 188 450 3 DE
IM kgM1A 5.913 IP 54 Iso.Kl. B
12
i :127.5
Bremse V 230 AC
18014401258872843
Type designation
The following table shows the type designation of the MOVI-SWITCH® 1EM drive
W10DT54M4/BMG/TF/MSW/AVS1 as an example:
W Gear unit series
10 Gear unit size
DT Motor series (DT.., DR..)
56M Motor size
4 Number of motor poles
/
BMG Mechanical brake option
/
TF Thermistor (standard)
/
MSW MOVI‑SWITCH® motor starter
/
AVS1 Optional M12 plug connector for control signals
21
91
47
96
/E
N
 –
 0
9/
20
15
9
9 MOVI-SWITCH®
Sample type designation
Catalog – DI2015 Drive System for Decentralized Installation328
9.5.2 Type designation of MOVI‑SWITCH® 1E
Nameplate
The following illustration gives an example of a nameplate of a MOVI-SWITCH®  1E
drive:
76646 Bruchsal/Germany
R27 DRE71S4BE05/MSW/ASA3/TF/Z
01.41026085017.0001.15 Inverter duty VPWM 3~IEC60034
1380/4350 r/minHz 380-420Y
1.24
54
V
IP
A 66,6eff%0.37 S1
Cosϕ0.7
kW
155(F)Th.Kl.
i 32,47 Nm Nm
CLP 220 Miner.Öl/0.25 l
83
kg Made in Germany188 578 2
IM M1 5
Vbr220-266 AC
BGW
9007200275137035
Type designation
The following table shows the type designation of the MOVI-SWITCH® 1E drive
R27DRE71S4BE05/MSW/ASA3/TF/Z as an example:
R Gear unit series
27 Gear unit size
DRE Motor series (DRS.., DRE.., DRN..)
71S Motor size
4 Number of motor poles
BE05 Optional design motor (brake)
/
MSW MOVI‑SWITCH® motor starter
/
ASA3 Plug connector option
/
TF Thermistor (standard)
/
Z Motor option flywheel fan
21
91
47
96
/E
N
 –
 0
9/
20
15
9MOVI-SWITCH®
Sample type designation
Catalog – DI2015 Drive System for Decentralized Installation 329
9.5.3 Type designation of MOVI‑SWITCH® 2S
Nameplate
The following illustration gives an example of a nameplate of a MOVI-SWITCH®  2S
drive:
76646 Bruchsal/Germany
R27 DRS71S4BE05/MSW/CB0/ASA3/TF/Z
01.41026085017.0001.15 Inverter duty VPWM
1380/4350 r/minHz 400 Y
1.14
54
V
IP
A 66,6eff%0.37 S1
Cosϕ0.7
kW
155(F)Th.Kl.
i 32,47
17.801
Nm Nm
CLP 220 Miner.Öl/0.25 l
83
kg Made in Germany188 578 2
IM M1 5
Vbr230 AC
3~IEC60034
9007200276393355
Type designation
The following table shows the type designation of the MOVI-SWITCH® 2S drive
R27DRS71S4/BE05/MSW/CB0/ASA3/TF/Z as an example:
R Gear unit series
27 Gear unit size
DRS Motor series (DRS.., DRE.., DRN..)
71S Motor size
4 Number of motor poles
/
BE05 Optional design motor (brake)
/
MSW MOVI‑SWITCH® motor starter
/
C Control
B Signal type B = Binary
K = AS-Interface
0 Design 0 = Standard
/
ASA3 Plug connector option
/
TF Thermistor (standard)
/
Z Motor option flywheel fan
21
91